6.144Gb/s SFP+ BIDI 1310nm/1550nm 0.5km DDM
Tx 1310nm FP/1550nm DFB, Rx PD
TM-EBB3S-523x/TM-EBBBF-523x
Anshan Topticom Tele-communication Co.,Ltd
Factory Addr.: New and High-tech Zone, Anshan City, Liaoning Province, China
Sales Office Addr.:4th Floor, Block E, Huawan Industrial Park, Bao'an Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China.
Email: sales01@topticom.com
website: www.topticom.com

4. LOS is open collector output. Should be pulled up with 4.7k – 10kohms on host board to a voltage
between 2.0V and 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates normal operation; logic 1 indicates loss of signal.
Ordering information:
Part Number Package Rate Fiber
type Distance Wavelength
(nm)
Temperature
(℃)
TM-EBB3S-523E SFP+ 6.144Gbps SMF 0.5km T1310R1550 0/+70
TM-EBBBF-523E SFP+ 6.144Gbps SMF 0.5km T1550R1310 0/+70
TM-EBB3S-523I SFP+ 6.144Gbps SMF 0.5km T1310R1550 -40/+85
TM-EBBBF-523I SFP+ 6.144Gbps SMF 0.5km T1550R1310 -40/+85
6.144Gb/s SFP+ BIDI 1310nm/1550nm 0.5km DDM
Tx 1310nm FP/1550nm DFB, Rx PD
TM-EBB3S-523x/TM-EBBBF-523x
Anshan Topticom Tele-communication Co.,Ltd
Factory Addr.: New and High-tech Zone, Anshan City, Liaoning Province, China
Sales Office Addr.:4th Floor, Block E, Huawan Industrial Park, Bao'an Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China.
Email: sales01@topticom.com